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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Analyte

THCa

Δ9-THC

Δ8-THC

THCVa

THCV

CBDa

CBD

CBDVa

CBDV

Analyte

CBN

CBGa

CBG

CBCa

CBC

CBLa

CBT

Δ10-THC

Exo-THC

Cannabinoids
1880 HPLC3 20250205-2
02/05/2025 | METRC THC RPD Status: Not Tested ; METRC CBD RPD Status: Not Tested ; METRC Δ8-THC RPD Status: Not Tested 

Pass

Analyte LOQ Mass Mass
mg/g mg/g %

THCa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
Δ9-THC 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
Δ8-THC 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
THCVa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
THCV 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBD 1.5 18.4 1.84
CBDVa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDV 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBN 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBG 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBCa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBC 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBLa 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
CBT 1.5 908.6 90.86
Δ10-THC 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
Exo-THC 1.5 <LOQ <LOQ
Total 927.0 92.70

<LOQ

Total THC* (Calculated 
Decarboxylated Potential)

1.84%

Total CBD** (Calculated 
Decarboxylated Potential)

92.70%

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

Method: CH SOP 4400 
*Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC. **Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD. LOQ = Limit of  
Quanti�cation; NR = Not Reported; ND = Not Detected 
>ULOQ = above upper LOQ. ChemHistory estimates its internal laboratory uncertainty 
acceptance limits to be 7% for sample cannabinoid potency results. 
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Residual Solvents
008 GCMS5 20250205-1
02/05/2025 
METRC RPD Status: Not Tested

Pass

LOQ = Limit of Quanti�cation; PPM = Parts Per Million; NR = Not Reported; ND = Not Detected. >ULOQ = greater than upper LOQ. ULOQ = 2,500ppm for 1,4-
Dioxane, 2-Ethoxy-Ethanol, Cumene, and Xylenes; 5,000ppm all other analytes. Method: EPA 5021A, Agilent 6890A GCMS with 7679A Headspace Autosampler; 
ORELAP ID 4057

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Status
PPM PPM PPM

1,4-Dioxane 50 380 <LOQ Pass
2-Butanol 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
2-Ethoxy-Ethanol 50 160 <LOQ Pass
Acetone 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Acetonitrile 50 410 <LOQ Pass
Benzene 1 2 <LOQ Pass
Butanes 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Cumene 13 70 <LOQ Pass
Cyclohexane 50 3880 <LOQ Pass
Dichloromethane 250 600 <LOQ Pass
Ethyl-Acetate 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Ethyl-Ether 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Ethylene Glycol 250 620 <LOQ Pass
Ethylene Oxide 13 50 <LOQ Pass
Heptane 500 5000 733 Pass
Hexanes 50 290 <LOQ Pass
Isopropanol 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Isopropyl-Acetate 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Methanol 500 3000 <LOQ Pass
Pentanes 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Propane 500 5000 <LOQ Pass
Tetrahydrofuran 50 720 <LOQ Pass
Toluene 50 890 <LOQ Pass
Xylenes 50 2170 <LOQ Pass
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Pesticides
007 LCQQQ7 20250211-1
02/12/2025

Pass

Method: Modi�ed AOAC 2007.01, Triple Quad analysis; LOQ = Limit of Quanti�cation; PPB = Parts Per Billion; ND = Not Detected; NR = Not Reported; ORELAP ID 
4057. ChemHistory estimates its internal laboratory uncertainty acceptance limits to be 7% for sample pesticide results. 

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Status
PPB PPB PPB

Abamectin 250 500 <LOQ Pass
Acephate 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Acequinocyl 1000 2000 <LOQ Pass
Acetamiprid 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Aldicarb 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Azoxystrobin 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Bifenazate 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Bifenthrin 100 200 122 Pass
Boscalid 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Carbaryl 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Carbofuran 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Chlorantraniliprole 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Chlorfenapyr 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Chlorpyrifos 100 200 159 Pass
Clofentezine 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Cy�uthrin 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Cypermethrin 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Daminozide 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Diazinon 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Dichlorvos 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Dimethoate 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Ethoprophos 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Etofenprox 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Etoxazole 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Fenoxycarb 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Fenpyroximate 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Fipronil 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Flonicamid 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Fludioxonil 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Hexythiazox 500 1000 <LOQ Pass

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Status
PPB PPB PPB

Imazalil 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Imidacloprid 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Kresoxim Methyl 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Malathion 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Metalaxyl 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Methiocarb 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Methomyl 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Methyl Parathion 100 200 <LOQ Pass
MGK-264 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Myclobutanil 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Naled 250 500 <LOQ Pass
Oxamyl 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Paclobutrazol 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Permethrins 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Phosmet 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide 1000 2000 <LOQ Pass
Prallethrin 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Propiconazole 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Propoxur 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Pyrethrins 500 1000 <LOQ Pass
Pyridaben 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Spinosad 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Spiromesifen 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Spirotetramat 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Spiroxamine 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Tebuconazole 200 400 <LOQ Pass
Thiacloprid 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Thiamethoxam 100 200 <LOQ Pass
Tri�oxystrobin 100 200 <LOQ Pass
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
1880 HPLC3 20250205-2 PMB02042502CN Cannabinoids Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank LCS Result LCS (Expected) LOQ Matrix Duplicate Sample Matrix Matrix Spike % Rec. LCS % Rec. Acceptance Criteria Units
THCa 0 10.37 10.66 0.15 88.52 88.84 99.413 97.280 90%-110% %
Δ9-THC 0 34.41 34.34 0.15 3.15 3.1 101.908 100.204 90%-110% %
CBDa 0 7 6.9 0.15 0.19 0.16 97.375 101.449 90%-110% %
CBD 0 15.7 16.1 0.15 0 0 98.954 97.516 90%-110% %
Δ8-THC 0 3.68 3.63 0.15 0.04 0.04 100.968 101.377 90%-110% %
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
007 LCQQQ7 20250211-1 MRLCSD02102501CNm Mycotoxins Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

A�atoxins ICV amount Blank amount LCS amount CCV amount LCS Expected LCS % Recovery Units LCS Acceptance Limits
B1 1028.39 0 227.72 995.24 200 1.1386 ppb 60-120%
B2 994.95 0 216.71 974.5 200 1.08355 ppb 60-120%
G1 972.37 0 215.65 975.13 200 1.07825 ppb 60-120%
G2 881.52 0 221.21 1045.09 200 1.10605 ppb 60-120%
Ochratoxin A 942.06 0 181.14 1008.64 200 0.9057 ppb 60-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
913 LCQQQ6 20250205-2 MRMB02042502CN Mycotoxins Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

A�atoxins ICV amount Blank amount LCS amount CCV amount LCS Expected LCS % Recovery Units LCS Acceptance Limits
B1 941.96 0 186.65 1015.81 200 0.93325 ppb 60-120%
B2 912.59 0 174.08 1039.02 200 0.870 ppb 60-120%
G1 885.15 0 171.09 1018.26 200 0.85545 ppb 60-120%
G2 868.26 0 178.28 1019.05 200 0.8914 ppb 60-120%
Ochratoxin A 743.35 0 233.91 1109.75 200 1.16955 ppb 60-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
007 LCQQQ7 20250211-1 MRLCSD02102501CN Required Pesticides Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank Result LCS Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Acephate 0 9366 9804.667 PPB 60%-120%
Acequinocyl 0 11023 9971.833 PPB 40%-160%
Acetamiprid 0 10181 9950.833 PPB 60%-120%
Aldicarb 0 9961 9405.667 PPB 60%-120%
Abamectin (B1a, B1b) 0 11736 9620.167 PPB 50%-150%
Azoxystrobin 0 9622 10070.33 PPB 60%-120%
Bifenazate 0 11218 10066.33 PPB 60%-120%
Bifenthrin 0 9664 10104.83 PPB 50%-150%
Boscalid 0 10300 10035.33 PPB 60%-120%
Carbaryl 0 9875 9848.5 PPB 60%-120%
Carbofuran 0 9820 9657.333 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorantraniliprole 0 18992 9831.5 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorfenapyr 0 10532 10003 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorpyrifos 0 9693 10198.17 PPB 60%-120%
Clofentezine 0 11250 8919.833 PPB 60%-120%
Cy�uthrin 0 10720 10316.17 PPB 50%-150%
Cypermethrin 0 9555 10233.83 PPB 50%-150%
Daminozide 0 30460 8280.333 PPB 60%-120%
Diazinon 0 9660 10024.5 PPB 60%-120%
Dichlorvos 0 9705 10280.67 PPB 60%-120%
Dimethoate 0 9635 10129 PPB 60%-120%
Ethoprophos 0 9983 10012.83 PPB 60%-120%
Etofenprox 0 9552 9919.333 PPB 50%-150%
Etoxazole 0 9979 9866 PPB 60%-120%
Fenoxycarb 0 9352 9632 PPB 60%-120%
Fenpyroximate 0 9687 9968.5 PPB 60%-120%
Fipronil 0 9516 9589 PPB 60%-120%
Flonicamid 0 9510 9583.667 PPB 60%-120%
Fludioxonil 0 11100 10248.33 PPB 50%-150%
Hexythiazox 0 9600 9507.667 PPB 60%-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
007 LCQQQ7 20250211-1 MRLCSD02102501CN Required Pesticides Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank Result LCS Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Imazalil 0 15853 9121 PPB 60%-120%
Imidacloprid 0 9833 10174.17 PPB 60%-120%
Kresoxim-methyl 0 9661 10026 PPB 60%-120%
Malathion 0 9587 10153.33 PPB 60%-120%
Metalaxyl 0 9937 9829.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methiocarb 0 9828 9767.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methomyl 0 9393 9481.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methyl-Parathion 0 9616 10147 PPB 50%-150%
MGK-264 0 10756 9924.167 PPB 50%-150%
Myclobutanil 0 9560 9478.667 PPB 60%-120%
Naled 0 10304 9526.833 PPB 50%-150%
Oxamyl 0 9352 9429.5 PPB 60%-120%
Paclobutrazol 0 10185 9490.333 PPB 60%-120%
Permethrin 0 9693 10069.33 PPB 50%-150%
Phosmet 0 9545 10256.67 PPB 50%-150%
Piperonyl Butoxide 0 9663 10102.17 PPB 60%-120%
Prallethrin 0 12108 9545 PPB 60%-120%
Propiconazole 0 9671 9353 PPB 60%-120%
Propoxur 0 9740 9633.333 PPB 60%-120%
Pyrethrins (Pyrethrin I) 0 6185 6118.667 PPB 60%-120%
Pyridaben 0 9283 9445.833 PPB 50%-150%
Spinosad (A&D) 0 12456 8367.167 PPB 50%-150%
Spiromesifen 0 9607 9760.667 PPB 60%-120%
Spirotetramat 0 8548 10102.17 PPB 60%-120%
Spiroxamine 0 12101 8246 PPB 60%-120%
Tebuconazole 0 9203 9337.667 PPB 60%-120%
Thiacloprid 0 9713 9486.5 PPB 60%-120%
Thiamethoxam 0 9388 9522.333 PPB 60%-120%
Tri�oxystrobin 0 9776 10030.83 PPB 60%-120%

5691 SE International Way

Portland, OR
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Lic# OLCC 010-1002015CA5E ORELAP 4057
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
913 LCQQQ6 20250205-2 MRMB02042502CN a Required Pesticides Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank Result LCS Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Acephate 0 8986 9804.667 PPB 60%-120%
Acequinocyl 0 9049 9971.833 PPB 40%-160%
Acetamiprid 0 9383 9950.833 PPB 60%-120%
Aldicarb 0 9290 9405.667 PPB 60%-120%
Abamectin (B1a, B1b) 0 8719 9620.167 PPB 50%-150%
Azoxystrobin 0 9332 10070.33 PPB 60%-120%
Bifenazate 0 9583 10066.33 PPB 60%-120%
Bifenthrin 0 9451 10104.83 PPB 50%-150%
Boscalid 0 9126 10035.33 PPB 60%-120%
Carbaryl 0 10085 9848.5 PPB 60%-120%
Carbofuran 0 9445 9657.333 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorantraniliprole 0 9257 9831.5 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorfenapyr 0 8882 10003 PPB 60%-120%
Chlorpyrifos 0 9130 10198.17 PPB 60%-120%
Clofentezine 0 9450 8919.833 PPB 60%-120%
Cy�uthrin 0 9552 10316.17 PPB 50%-150%
Cypermethrin 0 9309 10233.83 PPB 50%-150%
Daminozide 0 9344 8280.333 PPB 60%-120%
Diazinon 0 9148 10024.5 PPB 60%-120%
Dichlorvos 0 9596 10280.67 PPB 60%-120%
Dimethoate 0 9430 10129 PPB 60%-120%
Ethoprophos 0 9130 10012.83 PPB 60%-120%
Etofenprox 0 9511 9919.333 PPB 50%-150%
Etoxazole 0 9237 9866 PPB 60%-120%
Fenoxycarb 0 9418 9632 PPB 60%-120%
Fenpyroximate 0 9093 9968.5 PPB 60%-120%
Fipronil 0 9585 9589 PPB 60%-120%
Flonicamid 0 9294 9583.667 PPB 60%-120%
Fludioxonil 0 9592 10248.33 PPB 50%-150%
Hexythiazox 0 9441 9507.667 PPB 60%-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
913 LCQQQ6 20250205-2 MRMB02042502CN a Required Pesticides Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank Result LCS Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Imazalil 0 9400 9121 PPB 60%-120%
Imidacloprid 0 9247 10174.17 PPB 60%-120%
Kresoxim-methyl 0 8940 10026 PPB 60%-120%
Malathion 0 9630 10153.33 PPB 60%-120%
Metalaxyl 0 9261 9829.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methiocarb 0 9920 9767.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methomyl 0 9358 9481.667 PPB 60%-120%
Methyl-Parathion 0 9197 10147 PPB 50%-150%
MGK-264 0 8983 9924.167 PPB 50%-150%
Myclobutanil 0 9271 9478.667 PPB 60%-120%
Naled 0 9212 9526.833 PPB 50%-150%
Oxamyl 0 9381 9429.5 PPB 60%-120%
Paclobutrazol 0 9559 9490.333 PPB 60%-120%
Permethrin 0 10950 10069.33 PPB 50%-150%
Phosmet 0 9624 10256.67 PPB 50%-150%
Piperonyl Butoxide 0 9360 10102.17 PPB 60%-120%
Prallethrin 0 8493 9545 PPB 60%-120%
Propiconazole 0 8934 9353 PPB 60%-120%
Propoxur 0 9672 9633.333 PPB 60%-120%
Pyrethrins (Pyrethrin I) 0 5785 6118.667 PPB 60%-120%
Pyridaben 0 9264 9445.833 PPB 50%-150%
Spinosad (A&D) 0 9290 8367.167 PPB 50%-150%
Spiromesifen 0 9470 9760.667 PPB 60%-120%
Spirotetramat 0 9127 10102.17 PPB 60%-120%
Spiroxamine 0 8602 8246 PPB 60%-120%
Tebuconazole 0 9144 9337.667 PPB 60%-120%
Thiacloprid 0 9373 9486.5 PPB 60%-120%
Thiamethoxam 0 9100 9522.333 PPB 60%-120%
Tri�oxystrobin 0 9454 10030.83 PPB 60%-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
008 GCMS5 20250205-1 RSMD02042502 Required Solvents Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank LCS Result Matrix Result Matrix Duplicate Result Matrix Spike Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Xylenes 0 1183 0 0 1016 920.1905 PPM 60%-120%
1,4-Dioxane 0 416 0 0 368 500.6667 PPM 60%-120%
2-Butanol 0 478 0 0 416 496.4286 PPM 60%-120%
2-Ethoxy-Ethanol 0 364 0 0 234 452.6667 PPM 60%-120%
2-Methyl-Butane 0 512 0 0 456 530.5238 PPM 60%-120%
2-Methyl-Pentane 0 517 0 0 457 516.2857 PPM 60%-120%
2,2-Dimethyl-Butane 0 512 0 0 456 528.6667 PPM 60%-120%
2,3-Dimethyl-Butane 0 472 0 0 461 527.0476 PPM 60%-120%
3-Methyl-Pentane 0 513 0 0 454 520.4286 PPM 60%-120%
Acetone 0 496 0 0 467 502.8571 PPM 60%-120%
Acetonitrile 0 492 0 0 451 510.2381 PPM 60%-120%
Benzene 0 483.2 0 0 434.8 506.7762 PPM 60%-120%
Butane 0 507 113 103 529 538.1905 PPM 60%-120%
Cumene 0 377 0 0 313 462 PPM 60%-120%
Cyclohexane 0 504 0 0 442 516.3333 PPM 60%-120%
Dichloro-Methane 0 496 0 0 458 515.5238 PPM 60%-120%
Ethyl-Acetate 0 494 0 0 463 507.1429 PPM 60%-120%
Ethyl-Benzene 0 427 0 0 368 475.2381 PPM 60%-120%
Ethyl-Ether 0 513 0 0 453 523.381 PPM 60%-120%
Ethylene Glycol 0 226 0 0 207 336.1429 PPM 60%-120%
Ethylene Oxide 0 510 0 0 434 517.619 PPM 60%-120%
Heptane 0 508 0 0 444 519.3333 PPM 60%-120%
Isobutane 0 503 0 0 448 513.4286 PPM 60%-120%
Isopropyl-Acetate 0 483 0 0 443 509.9048 PPM 60%-120%
Isopropyl Alcohol 32 505 0 0 441 513.0476 PPM 60%-120%
Methanol 0 500 0 0 439 499.6667 PPM 60%-120%
Neopentane 0 510 0 0 453 527.7619 PPM 60%-120%
n-Hexane 0 511 0 0 452 519.1429 PPM 60%-120%
Pentane 0 516 0 0 459 528.3333 PPM 60%-120%
Propane 0 480 0 0 420 497.4286 PPM 60%-120%
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Solida Labs Inc

Eugene, OR 97402

Lic. #AG-R1085565IHH

Sample: 2502CH0005.0012
Strain: N/A

Batch#: ; Batch Size:  g
Sample Received: 02/04/2025; Report Created: 02/12/2025

Harvest/Production Date: 
Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

CBT-101612
Concentrates & Extracts, Distillate, Vacuum Distillation
Harvest Process Lot: ; METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample: 

Quality Control Data
Analytical Batch ID QC Sample ID Assay Name QC Category Name
008 GCMS5 20250205-1 RSMD02042502 Required Solvents Sample Duplicate

QC Notes
None

Compound Blank LCS Result Matrix Result Matrix Duplicate Result Matrix Spike Result Expected LCS Units Acceptance Criteria
Tetrahydrofuran 0 499 0 0 419 506.7619 PPM 60%-120%
Toluene 0 428 0 0 376 499.0476 PPM 60%-120%
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